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PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

10.00 - Town Crier

10.00 - Mummers Play @ Riverside Car Park
10.30 - Titan the Robot

11.00 - Bottle Top Boogie Band

12.00 - Mummers Play @ The Toucan

12.30 - Titan the Robot

13.00 - Duo Tonic

13.15 - Mummers Play @ Riverside Car Park
14.00 - School Dance @ Newton Square
15.00 - Titan the Robot

15.30 - The Lucy Lastic Band

17.00 - Fox Willow Harmony

Street Stalls -
Stalls spread throughout the town.
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Tove

The Organisers will endeavour to keep to the events and entertainment listed in this programme,
but some items could change with circumstances on the day and timings are approximate.
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USEFUL INFORMATION

Meeting Point/Lost & Found - Please use the Information Stall on Brook
Street as a meeting point for lost children, friends, or property. There is
also a control centre at the bottom of Castle Street.

Toilets & Baby Changing Facilities - You will find toilets outside the Fun
Fair, in the Community Hall, and the Motte car park. Temporary toilets
will be placed on Brook Street and Silver Street. Baby changing and
disabled facilities are available at the main toilet block by the fun fair.

First Aid - There will be First Aid cover from 9.00am until 8.30pm. An
ambulance and crew can be found near Frog Street (see map page 4).

Buses - Note that because of road closures, there will be two bus stops,
a temporary one at Scotts quarry industrial estate (can be reached via
footpath from Station Road Industrial Estate) and one near Castle Grove
at the B3190 Morebath Road turning.

398 Tiverton - Bampton (Dartline) (Scotts)
25 Taunton - Dulverton (Buses of Somerset) (CG)

Car Parking - Public Car Parks (£5 per vehicle, including 1
complimentary programme) are available on both sides of the town, see
map (page 4). All will be clearly signed.

Motte Car Park on the Recreation Ground by the Motte
- if arriving from Taunton, South Molton, Dulverton, or
Minehead direction.

South Car Park by the Scout Hut on the Old Tiverton Road
- if arriving from the Tiverton/Exeter Inn direction.
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KEY

1. Rowlands Fun Fair

2. Bridge House

3. Community Hall - Café

4. Church & Craft Fair

5. Spar Shop - Post Office

6. Performance Space

7. Kids Fun Zone

8. Corks and Cru

9. Music Tent

10. Information/Control Centre

11. Spar - Brook Street

12. Exmoor Ponies

13. Rural Crafts Tent &
Cider Bar

14. Fire Engine

15. Quarryman’s Rest
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Closed)
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ENTERTAINMENT

TITAN

THE ROBOT

We are delighted to showcase our big name attraction for this year’s fair!

Titan’s TV appearances include semi-finalist in Britain’s Got Talent, Ant
and Dec’s Saturday Night Takeaway, Big Brother, The Secret Life of a 5
Year Old and The Gadget Show and he has performed along side A-list
celebrities including Will Smith, Jackie Chan and Rihanna; Titan once
even rocked Wembley Stadium with Will.i.am.

Titan has performed in over 50 countries worldwide as far afield as
Australia and has appeared at major world events including the Sochi
Winter Olympics, New York Fashion Week and the Chinese F1 Grand
Prix.

Titan is taking a break from his busy schedule to perform for us here in
Bampton at our annual Charter Fair (see page 3 for timings).

Music - We also have some great musical acts this year, including
Bottletop Boogie Band, Duo Tonic, The Lucy Lastic Band and Fox
Willow Harmony (see page 3 for timings) They will all be performing
outside of the Laundry room (see map page 4).

There will be a range of street entertainers who will be performing on the
streets throughout the day, so watch out for them too!
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THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

Ark Mat - (01392) 209394 - arkmat.co.uk

Bampton Bark Park - (07789) 377412 - bamptonbarkpark.co.uk
Bampton Deli - (01884) 906520 - corksandcru.co.uk

Bampton Fresh - (01398) 331 204 - bamptonfresh.com
Bampton Pharmacy - (01398) 331 455 - bamptonpharmacy.co.uk
Bridge House - (01398) 332 248 - bridgehouse-bampton.co.uk
Castle Grove - (01398) 331 317 - castle-grove.co.uk

Corks and Cru - (01398) 392 302 - corksandcru.co.uk

Diamond Shine - (07896) 154 176 - diamondshine-valeting.co.uk
Fraser Anti Static - (01398) 331 114 - fraser-antistatic.com
Holwell Farm House - (07955) 279779 - holwellfarmhouse.co.uk
The Laundry Room - (01398) 332819
laundryroombampton.wixsite.com

Loftus Carpentry - (07884) 176732 - loftuscarpentry@aol.com
Loftus CRS - (07809) 645528 - loftuscrs@aol.com

PFG Fabrication - (01398) 331 231 - pfgfab.co.uk

RC Construction - (01398) 332 327 - rc-construction-devon.co.uk
Rupert White Interiors - (07789) 377 412
rupertwhiteinteriors.co.uk

Spar Newton Square - (01398) 331 200 - spar.co.uk

Spar Brook Street - (01398) 331 403 - spar.co.uk

Seddons - (01398) 332 006 - seddons.com

Ware Construction - (01398) 332 010 - wareconstruction.co.uk
Weston House - (01398) 332 094 - westonhousedevon.co.uk
The Whitewater Clinic - (01398) 332 898
thewhitewaterclinic.co.uk

Wottons - (01398) 351 221 - wotton.co.uk

XL Planning - (01884) 38 662 - xlIplanning.co.uk






